CLAIM FOR ACTUAL MOVING EXPENSES

Print or Type All Information							
1. Name of Claimant(s)				Parcel No: 221		County: W	illiamson
Jeff Arbogust						Project: He	ero Way/RM 2243
☐ Residence ☐	Business		Farm				
2. Address of Property Acquired 17520 Ronald W. Reagan Blvd. Leander, Texas 78641 Claimant's Telephone No.: 512-	T aim	Nonprofit 3. Address Moved T 322 Mavrick Way Briggs, Texas 78608	o:	Sign	Other		
4. Occupancy of Property Acquirer From (Date): January 2020 Owner/Occupa		5. Distance Moved: 34 Miles 7. Mover's Name and Address: Harmony Kempner Texas 76539					
6. Controlling Dates	Mo.	Day	Yr.	512-658-0069			
a. First Offer in Negotiation b. Date Property Acquired	12	08	2022	Amount of Claim: a. Moving Exp		\$19,775.00 *	
c. Date Required to Move 8. Property Storage (attach explain From (Date): N/A To (Date of the Place Stored (Name and Address)	2023	b. Reestablishnc. Searching Exd. Tangible Pro	- Dark	\$ \$			
Place Stored (Name and Address): N/A 10. Temporary Lodging (attach explanation) From (Date): N/A To (Date of Move): N/A				e. Storage f. Temporary I g. Total Amou	odging	\$ \$ \$19,775.00	
11. All amounts shown in Block 9 w have not submitted any other claim if compensation from any other source address shown in Block 3, above in included hereing is true and correct. Cla Date of Claim:	ere necessar or, or receive for any item	and reasons ed reimburse of expense	ment for, a paid pursua	n item of expense in this on to this claim. I further o	claim, and that I we certify that all pro-	vill not accept re	eimbursement or
Spaces Below to be Completed by Williamson County							
I certify that I have examined this claim and substantiating documentation attached herewith and have found it to be true and correct and to conform with the applicable provisions of State law. All items are considered to be necessary reasonable expenses and this claim is recommended for payment as follows: Amount of \$ 19,775.00 * Date Refocation Agent							
Date		м	Bi	13 3 4 5 6 1 Gravell, Jr. (Apr 10, 2024 16:38 0	EDT) illiamson County	Judge	

^{*} This is the final payment for moving the personal property items that were located inside the house. (personal property items located outside the house were paid by previous claim dated 1-16-2023.)

HARMONY

INVOICE.

Date:

2/25/2024

Quote #

523191

Expiration Date:

3/15/2024

Project Name

JEFF ARBOGUST

Address

17520 RONALD W REAGAN BLVD

Attn

Phone:

Customer ID

SE GONZALES	The state of the s				Due Date
	NET 15 DAYS				
	blannce due up	on completion			
Qty Desc	cription	Unit Pr	ce		Line Total
FINAL INVOICE MOVING HOU	SE HOLD FURNITURE			\$	19,775.00
and the state of t			Ī	*	25),775.00
		1			
			ı		
		950 sales			
		To the second			
		No.			
			Subtotal	\$	19,775.00
			Sales Tax Total	\$	10 775 00
			TOTAL	ф	19,775.00

Thank you for your business!

HARMONY KEMPNER, TEXAS 78659 512-658-0069

paid chick # 1277 interior Hours

Vorible Jose Gonzalez
With Jose Gonzalez

MAL	LARD DUCKS	
JEFF A ARBOGUST	1277	
10211 FM 969 AUSTIN, TX 78724-6314	2-15-2024 88-7740/3149	
	2-15-COUT 05	50
	pur Windamellens	_
ORDER OF Harmon	19,775.	60
nenten Hoffel De	us de also delet seine 100	oto
	we herothe reality fellighters of the	pociti no ent
ufcu PO Box 9350		
Austin, TX 78766 UFCU.org	1111	
For Flowe-Moves	Chefun	
	name a transfer resident and a suffer more from the contraction of the	NP.
7	S '	
arland Clarke	WILDLIFE PORT	RTRAL

CERTIFICATION OF ELIGIBILITY

Project: RM 2243/ Horoway Parcel: 221
Displacee: Jebb Arbogust
Individuals, Families and Unincorporated Businesses or Farming Operations
I certify that myself and any other party(ies) with a financial interest in this relocation assistance claim are either:
Citizens or Nationals of the United States
or Aliens lawfully present in the United States
* If an Alien lawfully present in the United States, supporting documentation will be required.
Date: 3/13/2023
Claimant Date:
Incorporated Business, Farm or Nonprofit Organizations
I certify that I have signature authority for this entity and such entity is lawfully incorporated under the applicable state's laws and authorized to conduct business within the United States.
Claimant Date:

QUOTE/

12/11/2023

Quote #

523191

Expiration Date:

12/30/2023

Project Name

JEFF ARBOGUST

Address

17520 RONALD W REAGAN BLVD

Attn

Phone:

48,225.00

		Custon	ner ID 12112023-7
Salesperson	Job	Terms	Due Date
JOSE GONZALES			7

ity	Description	Unit Price	Line Total
1	HOUSEHOLD:	1	
1 8	BOXING AND MOVING FURNITURE AND CONTENTS		\$ 18,450.00
E	EXTERIOR:		
18	BOXING TWO SHEDS AND MOVING		\$ 7,900.00
- 1	MOVING 14 X20 SHED		\$ 1,500.00
	MOVING EQUIPMENT:		
	R TRAILERS, 2 TORO DINGOS, 1 RV AERO 2006, 4 MOWERS		\$ 17,650.00
1	POLARIS UTV, 1 LOG SPLITTER.I POWER RACK, 1NORTHSTAR		
	50 GAL POWER SPRAYER, 5 LARGE LADDERS, ALUM CARGO CARRIER, DOG KENNEL, OUTDOOR FURNITURE ETC, FIREPIT,		
	ARGE WATER TROUGH PLANTERS, PROPANE TANKS		
	THING		
S	SUPPLIES FOR MOVING	1	\$ 2,725.00
- 1			
		-	
		Subtotal	\$ 48,225.00
		Sales Tax	The second second

ACCEPTANCE:

Thank you for your business!

HARMONY

KEMPNER, TEXAS 76539 512-658-0069

828,450 was previously paid for moving personal Property items located outside the residence. ber moving contents of the house

28,450 Isthilb 19,775 2Nd holb. 8 48,225 A-Line Relocation 429 Doe Run Georgetown, TX 78628

(512) 968-8883 Travis@ALineRelocation.com

Travis@ALineRelocation.com www.ALineRelocation.com



Estimate

ADDRESS

Jeff Arbogust 17520 Ronald Reagan Leander, TX 78641 SHIP TO

Jeff Arbogust 322 Maverick Way Briggs, TX 78608 **ESTIMATE # 1855**

DATE 12/10/2023

SHIP DATE 01/02/2024

TXDMV 00664581C

US DOT 2284558

ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUN
Packing	Packing House Contents	1	10,800.00	10,800.0
Packing	Packing contents of 2 Sheds and outdoor area	1	4,600.00	4,600.0
Packing Materials		1	3,356.32	3,356.3
Travel Fee		23	328.00	7,544.
Meving	Moving Contents of House	1	7.200.00	
Meving	Moving Contents of Sheds		4,500.00	7,200.0 4,500.0
Moving	Moving equipment, trailers, propane tanks, boulders, implements, fire wood, trucks, flat bed, horse, and other oversized outdoor items	1	12,200.00	12,200.0
Moving	14x20x12 Storage shed	1	1,900.00	1,900.0

VETERAN OWNED AND OPERATED

TOTAL

\$52,100.32

Accepted By

Accepted Date

Contact Notes

Project FM 2244/Hero Way Parcel 221 Name Jeff Arbogust

Date	Comments
A44000	Jeff Arbogust
	2
	m
12-14-22	Called Jeff Arbogust to set up appointment to meet to discuss his relocation benefits.
	Left message. No reply
01-09-23	Called Jeff Arbogust to set up appointment to meet to discuss his relocation benefits. Left message. No reply
0-30-23	Called Jeff Arbogust to set up appointment to meet to discuss his relocation benefits.
	Left message. No reply
02-22-23	Called Jeff Arbogust to set up appointment to meet to discuss his relocation benefits. Left message. No reply
03-01-23	Called Jeff Arbogust to set up appointment to meet to discuss his relocation benefits.
	Left message. No reply
03-07-23	Spoke with the property owner's attorney and ask her to have the tenant Jeff Arbogust
03-21-23	to call me.
03-21-23	The property owners attorney and Jeff Arbogust called me and I was able to set an appointment to meet to discuss his relocation.
03-30-23	I met with Mr. Arbogust and explained the project and his relocation entitlements, I
03-30-23	went over the rent supplement and moving options. I also explained that he would be
	receiving a letter from me giving him no less than 90 days to move from the time that I
	provide him replacement housing. I also explained to him that when the property is
	purchased by the county that I will be sending him a 30 notice to vacate. He said that
	he understood, I also told him to contact me before moving to avoid any loss of
	benefits.
06-12-23	90 day letter sent
07-14-23	Called Jeff Arbogust to see if he had any questions regarding the rent supplement and
	moving. He said he did not and would let me know if something came up, he said that
	once the property closes, he will look at moving. I told him I would be in touch.
11-29-23	Sent 30 day letter
12-04-23	Called Jeff Arbogust to set up time to meet.
12-8-23	Met with Jeff Arbogust to discuss moving pf his personal property and his rent
	supplement.
12-12-23	Sent two move estimates to Sheets and Crossfield for their review and approval.
12-12-23	Move estimates were approved. I called Jeff Arbogust and let hm know that he was
	approved to go ahead with the lower of the two movers. He said that he would get started.

01-3-24	Jeff Arbogust finished the moving of his personal property tat was located on the
	outside. He is going to finish the house move in February once his replacement
	dwelling is ready. He paid the mover for the first part of this move. He has request
	reimbursement of the first part of his move.
01-16-24	I inspected the parcel and verified move of the personal property from the outside of
	the house and had Mr. Arbogust sign the claim form.
01-23-24	Completed the claim for first half of move and sent to Sheets and Crossfield for review
	and approval.
02/28/24	First have of move claim paid.
03/04/24	Prepared move claim for second half of move household items located in house.
03/18/24	Met Jeff Arbogust to sign final move claim and take pictures of vacated house
03/19/24	Sent final move claim to Sheets & Crossfield for review, approval and payment .
	TAS